
DISTANCE

"x" (Ft.)

4.00

7.99

11.98

15.96

19.91

20.91

23.85

24.83

ARC

LENGTH (Ft.)

4

8

12

16

20

21

24

25

2
/
1
/
2
0
1
6

1
0
:0

3
:2

0
 

A
M

R
E

V
I
S
I
O

N

NO.

SHEET

NO.

INDEXDESCRIPTION:

REVISION

LAST

                                           

                                           
                                           

        of          DESIGN STANDARDS

FY 2016-17                                            

                                           
          PIER PROTECTION BARRIER          

02/01/16  6 10 411  
Updated Approach Transition call-out in plan views

Updated Notes 1 and 2; 

Gutter Line

Barrier

Terminal Connector

Thrie-Beam

**

42" or 54" PPB

*

Beam Washers
 stacke

d back
 of rai

l

called for in Plans)

Crash Wall (when

*

field trimmed, see Detail

Standard Thrie-Beam Offset Block,

Terminal Connector

Thrie-Beam

**

Gutter Line

Barrier

42" or 54" PPB *

called for in Plans)

Crash Wall (when

*

field trimmed, see Detail

Standard Thrie-Beam Offset Block,

Beam Washers s
tacked ba

ck of rai
l

called for in Plans)

Crash Wall (when

Gutter Line

Barrier

32" Concrete Barrier Wall, See Index 410

reinforcing 3' into 42" or 54" Pier Protection Barrier (Typ.)

Extend 32" Concrete Barrier Wall & supporting footing horizontal

Construction Joint permitted42" or 54" PPB

Nested 
Beam, 1 Pa

nel

End m
easu

rement f
or PPB pa

yment

11'-9"

End m
easure

ment fo
r PPB payment

Nested Bea
m, same as above

Approach T
ransition, s

ame as above

1:15 

7'-7"

1
2
5
' 

R

E

45°

E
7ƀ" nom.

5ƀ" nom.

5" nom.

2
2
"

1
9

Ƃ
"

1:10 

E

45°

1
2
5
' 

R

NOTE:

PPB = Pier Protection Barrier.ELEVATION

6'-8" (42" PPB)

14'-8" (54" PPB)

42" or 54" PPB 32" Concrete Barrier Wall, See Index 410

3' Taper
F

45°

F

1
2
5
' 

R

X

Y

x

D

D

D

D

PLAN
D

D

25'

E

21'

STANDARD THRIE-BEAM 

OFFSET BLOCK

(FIELD TRIMMED)

PLAN FOR DESIGN SPEED ≥ 50 MPH

PLAN FOR DESIGN SPEED ≤ 45 MPH

END TREATMENT - PIER PROTECTION BARRIER WITH CONCRETE BARRIER WALL CONTINUATION

FLARED END TREATMENT - PIER PROTECTION BARRIER WITH GUARDRAIL CONTINUATION

End measurement for Gu
ardrail pa

yment (no ad
ditional

payment for N
ested Bea

ms, Appro
ach Posts

, and acce
ssories.)

End measurement for Gua
rdrail payment (no add

itional

payment for Nes
ted Beams, Approac

h Posts, an
d accessori

es.)

  * 12"x12"xƁ" galvanized steel back-up plate with ƅ" post bolts (either

17" or 21" long) and nuts with ƅ" plain round washers under nuts.

** Attach thrie-beam terminal connector to Pier Protection Barrier with

a 21"x12"xƅ" thrie-beam terminal connector plate and 5-Ɔ"x15"

long HS hex bolts and nuts with Ɔ" plain round washers under

heads and nuts.

Note:

Barrier may be

constructed in

chords having

lengths ≤4 feet.

x

OFFSETS "y"

"y" (Ft.)

0.06

0.26

0.58

1.02

1.60

1.76

2.30

2.49
FOR USE WITH EITHER

1:10  OR 1:15

GUARDRAIL TRANSITIONS

Approac
h Trans

ition (se
e Index

 410, Sh
eet 17 f

or pane
ls and p

ost spac
ing)

NOTES

 

1.The Pier Protection Barrier radial segments are 

intended for use on approach and trailing ends of 

both one-way and two-way facilities.  The guardrail 

connections shown on this sheet apply to one-way 

approaches and to the approaching and trailing ends 

of two-lane two-way facilities. On trailing ends of 

two-way multilane and one-way facilities, the trailing 

connection in Index 400 may be used.

 

For guardrail connections, see Index 410, Sheet 18.

 

2.Refer to Index No. 400 for additional guardrail  

information.


