

NOTES

1. The Pier Protection Barrier radial segments are intended for use on approach and trailing ends of both one-way and two-way facilities. The guardrail connections shown on this sheet apply to one-way approaches and to the approaching and trailing ends of two-lane two-way facilities. On trailing ends of two-way multilane and one-way facilities, the trailing connection in Index 400 may be used.

For guardrail connections, see Index 410, Sheet 18.

2. Refer to Index No. 400 for additional guardrail information.

ARC	DISTANCE	OFFSETS "y"	1
ENGTH (Ft.)	"x" (Ft.)	"y" (Ft.)	125
4	4.00	0.06	R
8	7.99	0.26	Y
12	11.98	0.58	X
16	15.96	1.02	Note:
20	19.91	1.60	Barrier may be
21	20.91	1.76	constructed in chords having
24	23.85	2.30	lengths ≤4 feet.
25	24.83	2.49	

- Extend 32" Concrete Barrier Wall & supporting footing horizontal reinforcing 3' into 42" or 54" Pier Protection Barrier (Typ.) 32" Concrete Barrier Wall, See Index 410

> NOTE: PPB = Pier Protection Barrier.

	INDEX	SHEET
₹.R	NO.	NO.
	411	6 of 10